

(Formerly Known as Supra Pacific Management Consultancy Limited)

A Non-Banking Finance Company

(Shares Listed at BSE)

CIN: L74140MH1986PLC039547 Regd. Office: Dreamax Height, Shop No.1, First Floor, Upadhyay Compound, Jija Mata Road, Near Pump House, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400093, India

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> December 2023

To,
The Listing Manager,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

**Scrip Code: 540168** 

Subject: Intimation of Receipt of Trading Approval obtained from BSE Limited ('BSE') for 76,82,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each bearing Distinctive Nos. From 12828976 to 20511475 issued to promoters and non-promoters on a preferential basis

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, it is hereby informed that the Company has received the Trading Approval for the aforementioned equity shares from BSE on 7<sup>th</sup> December 2023. The Company was granted Listing Approval in respect of the captioned shares by the BSE E-Letter dated 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 bearing reference no. - LOD/PREF/SV/103/2023-2024.

Trading approval E-Letter from BSE dated 7<sup>th</sup> Dec<mark>ember 2</mark>023 bearing reference no LOD / PREF / SV / 103/ 2023-2024 as well as the E-Notice bearing reference no. 20231207-4 are enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited

LEENA YEZHUVAT H

Digitally signed by LEENA YEZHUVATH Date: 2023.12.07 17:18:33 +05'30'

Leena Yezhuvath Company Secretary



## LOD / PREF / SV / 103/ 2023-2024

" E - Letter "

Thursday, December 7, 2023

The Company Secretary **Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited**Dreamax Height, Shop No. I, First floor, Upadhyay Compound,

Jija Mata Road, Near Pump House,

Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Trading of 76,82,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 10/- bearing distinctive numbers from 12828976 to 20511475 issued to Promoter and Non Promoter on a preferential basis.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Friday, December 8, 2023** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20231207-4** dated **December 7, 2023** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager

> BSE Limited (Formerly Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.) Registered Office: Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 India 7: +91 22 2272 1234/33 | E: copp.comm@bseindia.com | www.bseindia.com Corporate Identity Number: L67120MH2005PLC155188

## **NOTICES**

Notice No.	20231207-4	Notice Date	07 Dec 2023
Category	Company related	Segment	Equity
Subject	Listing of New Securities of Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited		

## Content

Trading members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the under mentioned new securities of Supra Pacific Financial Services Limited (Scrip Code - 540168) are listed and permitted to trade on the Exchange with effect from **Friday**, **December 8**, **2023**.

Security	76,82,500 equity shares of a preferential basis.	of Rs. 10/- each issued at a premium of	Rs.10/- to Promoter and Non Prom	
Details	These shares are ranking pari-passu with the old equity shares of the company.			
Dist. Nos.	12828976 to 20511475			
Date of	18/10/2023			
Allotment				
Issue Price	Rs. 20/-			
ISIN	INE268T01015			
Lock-in Details	No. of shares	Dist. Nos.	Lock-in upto	
	34,05,000	12828976 - 16233975	15-Jun-2024	
	10,50,000	16233976 – 17283975	15-Jun-2025	
	10,00,000	17283976- 18283975	15-Jun-2024	
	2,75,000	18283976 - 18558975	15-Jun-2025	
	19,52,500	18558976 - 20511475	15-Jun-2024	

Sd/-

Sabah Vaze

**Senior Manager**